Legistar File ID No. 21-525 Agenda Item No. 92.1



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

Agreement No.: A-15419; Amendment No.: 1

a. Ratify the 2018 Memorandum of Understanding, Amendment No. 1, between County and the City of Salinas, executed in October 2019, which defined cost sharing and reimbursements of up to \$125,000 by the City for County's costs associated with predevelopment of the shelter and future housing, of which \$100,000 was allocated to the shelter; and

b. Approve new Memorandum of Understanding (2021 MOU) between the County of Monterey and the City of Salinas to clarify the roles and responsibilities for continued administration and operation of the Salinas Housing Advancement, Resources and Education Center (SHARE Center) and development of affordable housing at 845 East Laurel Drive, Salinas to replace the prior MOU dated September 25, 2018; and

c. Approve 2021 Memorandum of Understanding, Amendment No. 1, which further commits the City of Salinas to reimburse County for predevelopment costs up to \$125,000 associated with predevelopment of the shelter and future housing, of which \$100,000 is allocated to the shelter; and

d. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer-Intergovernmental and Legislative Affairs to sign the updated MOU and Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the County and future amendments that do not significantly alter the scope of work or terms of the Memorandum of Agreement, subject to review and approval by County Counsel. (ADDED VIA ADDENDUM)

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 22nd day of June 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT: None(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 22, 2021.

Dated: June 30, 2021 File ID: 21-525 Agenda Item No.: 92.1 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, D